BB HETEREE AFMAT TS SERMEN=mEEAHA.

ZO}E = 1R B 48, B9000Z T

: HIGH-SPEED OVERLOCK SEWING MACHINE
PIEL N

816,001

Z0JE SEWING MACHINE

{EFARARF

OPERATION MANUAL

FHFh

PARTS BOOK

I chiEETIREBIR NS

ZOJE SEWING MACHINE CO.,.LTD




,;

,;

RS

CAUTION

HET SN G RS AAEE, AT

P o TSR RIRIE A, ZEN
BEAT TAE.

@ R NRIEZ T BRI E . FIFHL T
A, RAEE BRI, HAN AR E A

@ HOWWLEMIRT, WEAZAELEIINER FINE
TR BEDIN A B 2K T

@ EXTENLATRAS. W, EH. T
BHEEI, CARTIE AR A, S iE Ui .
FERfE RIEERGEDINLEEIR, 220Nt B2 )5,
FEATIRAE

@ EEITEINLE I, 556K,

@ {5 LI B35 55 06 S FL

@y I EaE LA, B R0, 2
W AR A AT . T T RUER

Observe the safety precautions though takes
the utmost care to produce safe sewing
machines and devices,operstors should
follow these basic safety rules.

@ To prevent accidents,do not remove safety
devices or parts while operating the machine.

@ Do not leave tools or other unnecessary
objects on the machine table while operating
the machine.

@ Before maintenance,adjusting,cleaning,
threading or replacing the needle,and to
prevent accidents,be sure the power is
turned dff.Check that the machine will not
operate when the pedal is pressed.

@ Turn the power off before leaving the machine
table.

@ In the event of a power failure,be sure to turn
the machine off.

@ Check that the machine is securely grounded.



SR LE
Schematic diagram of the machine table

BT BT AR L Cut the table referring to the diagram
5939
30 288140,2 95
T 250 93
@17 227
% 69
8xR10 47 >
m
N 3033
5 o
B el efl
i R23 -
y =S
S | |
= ph0 | S| | -~ -
T |
1T i, e
R23 i 70
< S
418
40 4xR10
B R [
Standard dimension I

251 o5 2

Wi = < M =1



HnEE

Lubrication

T B A T AL THER 5 LA T AL
Lyl AR T LE, B L T .

After filling the oil , the top of the indicator
should lie between (H)and(L) lines.

Add oil,when the oil level indicator reaches or
goes below(L).




FRIRH

Manual Lubrication

TG MR TIN LR AT 4G 4 F i Apply 2 or 3 drops of oil by hand when the
B 2 — B R TR, 15k ‘machine is used for the first time or has
2-31 M . been left unused for some time.

/

MLIt AR 187 M 222 WLk
Mobil velocite oil NO.18




BHREEMH
Filling the HR device with silicon oil

KT BIEW 2R, RELZGHREE B A . Fill the HR device oil before it is too low in order
e T ISERE, 1 i R ACEEE Bl A H to prevent needle thread breakage and fabric
EDERELR . damage.

Note:Use Zoje recommended silicon oil.
[UNION CARBIDE CORPORATION]
UCC L-45(10)




T
Threading

FIOFRAR . R Al e, FRIT M
Open three covers and remove the

presser foot aside.

L EIRA L5422
iy B

@ Knot the preset thread and the
/ thread being used together to
. thread the machine.

Bk

Needle thread ﬁt d:, (‘%’%’

VLB B IR AT, B4
G5 PRI R I AT 22
Trim the knots off neatly
before passing through
the eye of the needle to
rethread

FHLEEREAL, HSRFL
KL EAT 5 22

threaded correctly by referring
to the threading diagram.

FH K
Threading diagram

T

Looper thread
itk s, MBI ECk.
Trim the knots off neatly

after passing through the

eye of the looper.



£ B E TS

Adjusting the presser foot pressure

JERIE IR, AAShIR RO, TR,
FEIL AT BRI TR AT R L3S (1 Ik 7
N

Loosen adjusting nut O and turn adjusting nut
@ to adjust the presser foot pressure.It should
be as light as possible.Yet be sufficient to obtain
the proper stitch formation.




Z otk RIS
Adjusting the diff. feed ratio

ZE B H R Loosen the nut @ and turn the adjusting
ATTFHERED, SR 25T, rod @ to adjust the differential feed ratio .

&
To shrink



3y N ER: MR
Adjusting the stitch rength

LR, e TR, st ERL. O While pressing the push button,turn the handwheel to
seek the position at which the push button goes further

into the depth.

2 IR IR R AL, BT, [MRERIE @ Thenkeeping the push button pressed, turn the handwheel
GO AE T A BN A and set the desired scale to the aligning mark.

Fe K ERET S IEE AT Zshtb 2 )5 Note: Stitch length adjustment must only be made after the
AT differential feed ratio has been changed.

=0

A5 /N

[ p=a | E—— —— 1| Fine

&N
Push Button



KIS
Adujsting the thread tension

2Rk PR IR Y, i AR ATIZIE O, Make tension adjustments with the needle
AR, AL TG thread knob@. the upper looper knob@).
RIEAT AT and the lower looper knob®).

a I

Tt To tighten
To loosen 9




b=t eIk
Cleaning the machine

LEOINLTEH,  DAEHARORE SO A o A B . Mainly the slots of the needle plate and the
feed rows should be cleaned




ALt

Replacing the needle

HERFRAST TS, TR M B 5T,

B AR AT 2k OK!

BHELE ] 4 2 LA IR AL -

* Check the needle carefully to see that the
scarf is turded to the rear of the machine.

* Insert the needle to the proper depth,and
fasten securely.

FrRAEfE %R DCX 27
Standard needle: DCx27

NO!

N

d\

EF U158
< Scarf




REHLHBER

Checking the oil circulation

B

OK! (Operating)




*ﬁgﬂenﬁﬁimj 7:'%
Checking and replacing the oil filter

JEIM A AR H A A T Check and replace the oil filter every six
months.




HRALIH
Replacing the oil

BUMIR B 4, THAERE T AR H 5 5 — Replacing the oil one month after the first use
e RIE, B64HE#H—IK. and every six months there after.




TTIRRYEH#R

Replacing the lower knife

HN T A

To remove the lower knife

N T TR IR P A
Correct angles to resharpen
the lower knife

= ﬂ DD " 750 i o
—— o % @@ \1 62
] = ) @@ @@@////// 5 )
- 3) aTFIRET 7
S 0 Loosen the screw
—-_— 5 v, )
FATFIRET a1
Loosen the screw =
~ \
- 2 BT T
2 — Remove the Iower knife | (
R JIAE R 3D, 1
FHIZET OB [ 52 ~—
Temporarily screw
after sliding the lower
knife holder to the left.
YRR T EEEN T L IR B R
To replace the lower knife HE PR E
Turn the hand wheel as the
3) drawing on the right figure. TR
/ Upper knife
) " T 1708 FFIR A
—— o %] SfS] — Cutting edge of / Top surface

IR IRET

Tighten the screw,

7

AFFIRET®), T JIBHE
[EFEEEZTIR

Loosening the screw (5
makes the lower knife
holder side to the right

of the needle A

plate \

V7272727772222

B %@@////// the lower knife B
QT

Tighten the screw \‘

| V2772222222222

}
: |
NBEATIS. CHEZE)
Insert the lower knife
(See the right figure.)
L

TR

Lower knife

fEFRRR AL T ) 7IBAE TAH R KA E
Level of [A]=Level of [B]

PP NI EREATIIL, HABTZR DL

Check cutting action of knife.



1. HLFE 3544 /HOUSING FRAME

3. 44/3 bthread)

3(

0




1. ¥1EZR4E/HOUS ING FRAME

rﬁoﬁ If'a:—ris No. w4k Pescription (%-E
1 20024761 bl &3 ek housing 1
2 10008983 LB threading pipe 2
3 10013138 I 3E rubber plug 1
4 10003055 WEET screw 2
5 10057488 TR (550 lower knife bed(economical type) 1
6 10011847 WLFE 3R support for housiong 4
7 110012268 E rubber plug 1
8  [10010443 b 22 rubber plug 1
9 10010277 i fis % rubber plug 1




[4F (1) /OUT COVER FRAME (1)

o
57
H

2. 4hER




2. 5NEER44 (1) /OUT COVER FRAME (1)

rﬁoﬁ If'a:—ris No. W Description ?II'E
1110045754 i rubber plug 1
2 110009156 RS oil window rubber ring 2
3 10008938 e oil window 1
4 110010554 HEET screw 2
5 110063871 it 2 a wire frame 1
6 10062483 T oil window 1
7110009104 24T screw 6
8 120023697 ki upper cover 1
9 110062480 i s seal cushion for upper cover 1
10 110071450 Relhi%k trim strip 1
11110009157 WRET screw 3
12110062719 WRAET screw 3
13 110009042 WEET screw 2
14 w il &y HL% simple electronic control 1
15110004171 IRET screw 1
16110033682 BN spring plate 1
17110009104 BAT screw 5
18 (20001597 VLSS R A cover assembly for block 1
19 110062485 i pin 1
20 10063870 WBAT screw 1
21 10008911 S aH guiding plate 1
22 120024766 ke right part of the front cover 1
23 10059247 ﬁﬁ%/ﬁ?ﬁ*ﬁ fender for right part of front cover 1
24 110004171 WEATMAX 4. 5 screw 1
25 |10013019 BEETM3 X 4 screw 1
26 10009550 H2ETM3 X 10 screw 1
27 (10064523 L= midle part of the front cover 1
28 10010554 W2ETM4A X 5. 5 screw 2
29 10023463 B2ETMA X 4 screw 9
30 10009509 g spring 1
31 |10008880 am supporting part 1
32 10009037 WRET screw 3
33 |10057481 A AR the cover plate 1
34 (10009157 WRET screw 2
35 (10064191 B9500HL kKT head |amp 1
36 (10011044 IRAT screw 2
37 |20023696 E= side cover 1
38 [10070679 THI AR 281 decoratire plate 1
39 10010595 BRET screw 5
40 |10062593 0] 265 5 4 side gasket 1
41 110009037 WEAT screw 1
42 10010596 e washer 1
43 110062486 PSR support plate 1
44 10008878 A safety cover 1
45 10009599 g washer 2
46 10009600 W24T screw 2
47 Y Tl e date of the card 1
48 10002840 kT rivet 2




[B1E (2) /OUT COVER FRAME (2)

o
7]
H

3. hhE




3. SNEER{4 (2) /OUT COVER FRAME (2)

screw

rﬁc:? If'a:—ris No. A Description ?II_E
1 10010367 BEETSM11/64" X 40 screw 1
2 |10010568 IEETSM9/64" X 40 screw 1
3 10009701 WFIZ IR BESM9 /64" X 40 nut 1
4 10010386 ALY plate 1
5 10010370 =S5 nut 1
6 10010369 HRET screw 1
7 10010116 S R RS rubber cushion 1
8 [10010296 E ST spanner 1
9 110010371 W spring 1
10 10010297 HEET screw 1
11 10010373 HEATSM11/64” X 40 screw 1
12 20028799 M7 logokT 4HA4 independent logo lamp cover 1
13 10057504 ALkt threade guide with two hole 1
14 10067010 LA S LA AL thread tension assembly 2
15 10067011 i e 2 B A A thread tension assembly 2
16 10057503 o 2 threade guide
17 10010257 el rubber plate 1
18 10010245 igHESM9/64 7 X 40 screw 1
19 110010244 BEETSM9/64” X 40 screw 2
20 |10060167 TR AT R plate 1
21 10057454 AT ) the left upper cover (simple) 1
22 10009157 BZEETMA X 7. 5 screw 5
23 10010299 JE T AR cover plate !
24 10009104 BE4TM4 X 9. 5 6




4. AFEEERAY: (3) /OUT COVER FRAME (3)

i AL
(Used in the econor]ical type machine)




4. JNZER44E (3) /OUT COVER FRAME (3)

rﬁoﬁ If'a:—ris No. B Description ?II'E
1 10009724 I2ET screw 3
2 10009725 e washer 3
3 10003407 Bl side cover 1
4 10009701 W IR IR R nut 1
5 10009696 il washer 3
6 10009700 AT bolt 1
7 10009747 BRET screw 2
8 [10009774 EASE IR spring 1
9 10060135 K cloth plate assembly 1
10 {10009703 BiERE 11 rubber cushion 1
11 10009702 BiERE 1 rubber cushion 1




5. ML /MAIN SHAFT MECHANTSM




5. E5h#149/MAIN SHAFT MECHANISM

TO% If'a:is No. AR Description ?II.E
1 10012270 0 shaft with screw 1
2 [10012336 MR (520 left cover 1
3 10009586 BZEETSMI/64" X 40 screw 3
4 10010567 AL (3. 448) left cover 1
5 10010569 4 it airproof cushion 3
6 10003577 7% 6200-7/P6 bearing 1
7 10032287 Thats wick of shaft 1
8 10010566 IRATSMT/32 X 32 screw 1
9 10057473 T main shaft 1
10 10059004 Pl E balance block 2
11 110009625 BEETM3X 7. 5 screw 4
12 10008898 TR Pl main shaft ring 1
13 10071061 7K bearing 1
14 10057502 W worm bush canister 1
15 [10009362 W FF worm bush 1
16 10012162 EETM5 X 5 screw 1
17 110071060 Bk bearing 1
18 [10055918 VehaYan spring washer 1
19 10055917 IR bush mounted in screw 1
20 10009360 OTUPE 1. 8X16. 7 o ring 1
21 (10055919 07l o ring 1
22 10055920 Hiti right cover 1
23 10010594 BRETMAX 7. 5 screw 3
24 10065664 7J950E i FEL AL CGHT) moter assembly 1
25 [10005537 D B spring washer 4
26 10053435 HEETME X 25 screw 4
27 10064530 FHH M hand wheel| assembly 1
28 10012162 HEATM5 X 5 screw 2




6. ¥ ¥ 4& ML (1) /NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANTSM (1)

33
(3 £ /3 thread)

24
@25
ﬂZ‘?
=
30 3 2
Blae
M
33
@ % /4 thread)

35
Ay
Pe |
34 33

(5 %:/5 thread)




6. $H#F{EENH#14 (1) /NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

Fs Hs . HE
No. |Parts No. w4k Peseription ar
1 [10057487 HAHESERT link rod 1
2 10004136 BZE] M4 X 20 screw 2
3 10009109 HEAT M4 X 6 screw 1
4 10009432 RS T X 21 pin 1
5 10009239 Pl 7 X 14X0. 8 retaining ring !
6 [10052903 g washer 1
7 10009231 PUPE 11X 19 X8 retaining ring 1
8 10023463 WEAT M4 X 4 screw 2
9 10057474 LA 2yl crank 1
10 10009164 IEET M6 X 0. 75X 12 screw 1
11 110010112 NiiE=) oil seal 1
12 10057475 BB driving shaft of the neddle 1
13 10059891 EEAT A crank 1
14 10009240 WEET M3 X 4 screw 2
15 10009245 BEAT M6 X 0. 75X 12 screw 1
16 10008090 ¢ 37hZk oil wick 3
17 110009241 b 6.35X16.5 pin 2
18 10009242 EFA UL link rod 1
19 10057468 MRk clamp of neddle bar 1
20 [10009115 EAT M3. 5 X8 screw 1
21 10008997 e FIE cap !
22 10009608 OB & 6X &2 o ring L
23 10023463 HEET MA X 4 screw !
24 10058137 1R needle bar !
25 20001536 e sk neddle holder assembly 1
26 10009344 e Sk ke neddle holder collet 1
27 [10010888 25T M3 X 6. 6 screw 1
28 10061407 AR SAEINES returning oil bush 1
29 10057758 AR HEIMIESEERE) felt 1
30 * AEER needle holder 1
31 10009339 I e Sk ad et thread guide plate 1
32 (10009422 WEET M2 X 2. 8 screw 1
33 * WikaR needle 1
34 110009255 WEAT SM1/8” X 44 screw *
35 110009644 ek i 2R thread guide plate 1
36 (10009664 B2ET M2 screw 1

*: ZF/ L% /see the guage list




7. 5 FFAE LR (2) /NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(2)

5% (5thread)




7. $t#¥F{&EN#143 (2) /NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(2)

TO% If'a:—r%ts No. A2 TR Description ?II.E
1 * EHR needle plate 1
2 10010530 IEET SM11/64” X 40 screw 2
3 10010568 24T SM9/64” X 40 screw 1
4 10010404 BIPEMY C 3. 448) guard front needle 1

10013344 IR € 52 guard front needle 1
5 110006430 BFAR A needle plate bracket assembly 1
6 110010405 BZAT SM15/64” X 28 screw 2
7 110010116 By ik rubber cushion 1
8 10012266 A HEF TR (B52R) frontly guard right needle 1
9 110012267 KEE YRS (52D back guard left needle 1
10 |10012324 B2ETS M3/32” X 56 screw 4
11 10010531 PEFLEE (3. 448) guide 1

10012265 PR BLRE (54 guide 1
12 110009104 HEET M4 X 9. 5 screw 2
13 110010113 FEEPEY guard needle 1
14 110009725 4.5 #Jg washer 1
15 10010114 BZAT SM9/64” X 40 screw 1
16 110010311 IR E o 44 pin 2

. ZF/ L% /see the guage list




8. &4 4£EhH1#y /UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM




8. FZ55tH{&Eh#149/UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

rﬁo% If'a:is No. w4k Pescription (%-E
1 110039396 5 1 32 plug 1
2 10039397 ERMIRS plate for retaining oil 1
3 [10009486 25T SM11/64” X 40 screw 1
4 10005537 5 T spring washer 1
5 10009999 4. 6 Hlgl washer 1
6 10009124 e bushing 1
7 110010366 EJEES retaining ring 1
8 10010045 25T SM15/64” X 28 screw 1
9 10010013 S A ER dh AR crank bush with ball head 1
10 10010379 A shaft 1
11 [10010308 IZET SM11/64” X 40 screw 1
12 10002415 HH AP BRASE AR guide plate 1
13 10004136 W2AT M4 screw 4
14 110002414 A EERT connecting rod 1
15 10059624 e bushing 1
16 10010112 i o ring 1
17 110004007 B A crank 1
18 10010381 WEET SM15/647 X 28 screw 1
19 10010196 HBET M3 X 3 screw 1
20 10003970 SRR R pin 1
21 10008076 $ 3.5 %k oil wick 1
22 10009074 15T M4 X 4 screw 1
23 20000790 ST RS LA oil pin assembly 1
24 110004010 A EHRAT sliding bar 1
25 [10010197 HEAT SM9/64” X 40 screw 1
26 * A upper looper 1
27 110004012 8 e slide block 1
28 110011151 B felt 1
29 10004008 H25T SM1/8” X 44 screw 1
30 (10009747 WEAT SM1/8” X 44 screw 1
31 [10004009 PR B 55 AR cover plate 1
32 110002082 HEETME X 15 screw 2
33 [10004011 AR AT R bracket 1

. ZF/ L% /see the guage list




9. NEHLEHLKI/LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANTSM




9. & 4tH{&E0#143/LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

interval ring

rﬁoﬁ If'a:—ris No. AR Description ?II.E
1 10009486 EAT SM11/6 47 X 40 screw 1
2 110005537 5 45 4 ] spring washer 1
3 [10009999 4. 6448 washer 1
4 [10009125 (RS bushing 1
5 [10010380 TR (3. 448) shaft of lower l|ooper 1

10074029 T (528D shaft of lower looper 1
6 [10010012 TEEER bushing !
7 110010045 UZ%T SM15/6 47 X 28 screw 1
8 10012337 TR ER A crank 1
9 10010197 24T SM9/64 7 X 40 screw 2
10 10000881 2T SM1/4” X 40 screw 2
11 10009127 E bushing 1
12 10010000 WO 10X & 19X4 oil seal 1
13 10008791 N EHER link 1
14 10004136 PRET M4 screw 4
15 10003909 &l retaining ring 2
16 10010001 I lower looper holder 1
17 110002995 6 HE washer 1
18 110010381 BZE] SM15/6 47 X 28 screw !
19 10010003 Rk lower |ooper 1
20 10010002 AT & 1.9X 5.5 rivet 2
21 110010568 25T SM9/64 7 X 40 screw 1
22 10010004 T E L R thread guide plate 1
23 10010113 R R Y guard needle 1
24 10009725 4. 538 washer 1
25 110010114 24T SM9/64 7 X 40 screw 1
26 10010366 e 1




10. #5255 H1LK /CHAINSTITCH LOOPER FRAME

1



10. $EZ54+4149/CHAINSTITCH LOOPER MECHAN I SM

ring

rﬁoﬁ If'a:—ris No. B Description ?II'E
1 10012274 B E AL looper holder 1
2 10002995 05| washer 1
3 10010381 IEETSM15/64” X 28 sorew :
4 110012275 B chainstitch looper 1
5 10009580 IEETSM9/64” X 40 screw 1
6 10012350 RS 2R regulating washer 1
7 110012324 BZETSM3/32” X 56 screw 1
8 [10012271 AR A pin 2
9 10009116 S AT l'ink 1
10 10008894 e bushing 1
11 110012272 HEES AL crank 1
12 10010045 BZETSM15/64” X 28 screw 1
13 10013590 BRETSM11/64” X 40 screw 1
14 10008799 & bushing 1
15 10012367 BTl shaft 1
16 (10012021 LR driving lever 1
17 10012062 IRETSM11/64” X 40 screw 1
18 10012016 IZETSM11/64” X 40 sorew 1
19 [10012276 RS B R block 1
20 10012368 IX ) AR driving crank !
21 10010291 HRET screw 2
22 10009655 141 1




11. T £ M5 H1LA /CAM ASSEMBLY

26




11. FT 2940 3R 14 /CAM ASSEMBLY

rﬁoﬁ If'a::j;s No. AR Description ?II.E
1 110012361 ek MEe A looper thread take up assembly 1
2 10010196 WEAET screw 2
3 10012386 RALIL 2R thread guide 1
4 110010120 BEET screw 1
5 [10009363 2ETSM9/64” X 40 screw 1
6 110012385 o thread guide hook 1
7 |10012384 PR AV A guide plate 1
8 (10010308 AT screw 1
9 10005470 S 2L 2m oH Ak bracket assembly 1
10 10011033 WEET screw 2
11 10012381 jURS 24 thread guide 2
12 10010596 o washer 2
13 10012382 WZAT screw 1
1410005471 SR [ e b stand pin L
15 10012383 SRR thread guide 1
16 10009363 It i3] screw 1
17 10012389 A knob 1
18 10010612 B spring 1
19 10033739 TG tension disc 2
20 [10012388 K screw 1
21 10010370 HE Y nut !
22 10012387 etk seam bracket !
23 [10010006 H2ET screw 1
24 10010118 T A R AR bracket 3
25 10010604 BRI R thread guide pipe 1
26 (10033698 B R 2R A thread guide pipe 1




12. ZEENEAT WK (1) /DIFFERENTTAL FEED ASSEMBLY (1)




12. Z&% #1449 (1) /DIFFERENT IAL FEED ASSMEBLY (1)

TO% If'a:is No. B4 Description ?II_E
1 10012352 A il st A feed shaft 1
2 10012355 BREE nut 1
3 110002995 el washer 1
4 110012353 Tt it A crank 1
5 10012354 AT T R4 eccentric pin 1
6 [10010045 24T screw :
7 10010871 Hs AT il shaft 1
8 10010878 A7 AN crank 1
9 10010045 BRATSM15/64” X 28 screw 2
10 10010890 SRR link 1
11 10010889 =2 M crank 1
12 10010872 FEENH A il shaft 1
13 /10010873 8. 24 JE washer 1
14 10057480 ZEHR AT rod 1
15 10009725 4. 5 E washer 1
16 10010308 BRETSM11/64” X 40 screw 1
17 10003947 7R P stand 1
18 10003949 A 14 B slide block with inner teeth 1
19 110003948 Bk fan gear 1
20 10003951 B AR fan gear plate 1
21 110002878 B b2X6 pin 1
22 10013035 H2%TSM3/32” X 56 screw 1
23 10003953 PR spring 2
24 110003955 AR T8 A cam !
25 110003941 K bear ing 1
26 110003942 BT BEERE R feed |ink 1
27 10003938 (LEVEHIES cam 1
28 110003939 T2ETM3 X 6 screw 2
29 110003940 PR F spring plate 1
30 10006868 JEAE I EC Y A (B, 42R) collar assembly 1
31 10010078 TZETSM11/64” X 40 screw 4
32 10012132 MR IEFT A (528D link cam 1
33 (10012122 & bear ing 1
34 10012121 BT l'ink 1
35 10012356 el cover 1
36 [10004958 IRET screw 2
37 10057512 B VA L push button 1
38 10010881 JIAE] 0 ring 1
39 |10039586 G spring 1
40 10010912 FHERE R press board 1
41 10009486 BT serew 1
42 10060170 TR R plate 1
43 110009200 KB4, 2X8X 4. 5 washer 2
44110009037 BEETMA X 12 screw 2
45 110010894 LERERGEES block 2
46 110012836 HPE d4.6X 9.7X0.8 washer 2
47 110010120 BZATSM11/64” X 40 screw 2
48 10009564 HpE washer 1
49 110009565 IZHEM6 X 0. 75 nut 1
50 110009562 2L screw 1




12. Z&% #1449 (1) /DIFFERENT IAL FEED ASSEMBLY (1)

TO% If'a:is No. A2 TR Description ?II.E
51 [20001566 =5y AR 34 P 214 retain ring assembly 2
52 |10010078 BEETSM11/64” X 40 screw 2
53 10003946 BZETSMI/64” X 40 screw 1
54 10003943 HEETSM1/8” X 44 screw 2
55 20001768 A P A retain ring assembly 1
56 10010840 IEETSM11/64” X 40 screw 1
57 110010892 P spring 1
58 10008988 i oil seal 1




13. ZENIEAT WK (2) /DIFFERENTTAL FEED ASSEMBLY (2)




13. Z&%FH149 (2) /DIFFERENTIAL FEED ASSEMBLY (2)

. ZF/ L% /see the guage list

rﬁoﬁ If'a:—ris No. A2 TR Description ?II.E
1 10012355 IRRE nut 1
2 10010876 | washer 1
3 10010875 %A 1 A crank 1
4 10010045 WRET bolt 1
5 10010911 TEAT AT {i o eccentric pin 1
6 10010871 1A il feed shaft 1
7 10004384 e P crank block 1
8 10004379 ZEBJ T AR crank 1
9 [10009747 HEATSM1/8” X 44 screw 1
10 10004381 AT e 35 AR cover for crank block 1
11 10010943 WEETSM1/8” X 44 screw 2
12 10010045 B24TSM15/64” X 28 screw 1
13 10033716 IR4T screw 1
14 10042559 HE washer )
15 10010920 SN A AT differential feed link 1
16 10010915 T bushing 1
17 10042559 W24T screw 1
18 [10009627 i washer 1
19 10010884 ZEHF B differential feed bar 1
20 (10010306 R plate for retaining oil 1
21 110010307 IZETSM1/8” X 44 screw 2
22 110010942 :4a) screw 3
23 * FEENIEAR T differential feed dog 1
24 110010919 WERET screw 1
25 10010885 BN F LR main feed |ink 1
26 110010918 AT IENE bushing 1
27 10010914 A main feed bar 1
28 10010946 SR B bl ock 1
29 10042555 R O il eccentric pin 1
30 10010291 42T screw 1
31 10010882 LRSS bushing 1
32 10010939 W feed bar |ift 1
33 10010886 BEAT T AL AR link plate 1
34 * A I A main feed dog 1
35 10010445 FRIH feed bar guide L
36 10010006 IRET screw !
37 10010279 i24T screw 1
38 10010446 o 50 S Pty guide 1
39 10009747 W2AT screw 4
40 10010280 WS oil seal 2
41110010448 PR R bracket 1
42 10013051 [T2a) screw 2
43 10057506 PR S e e block 1
44 10010722 BEETMA X 10 screw 2
45 110010449 PR A A seal rubber 1




14. JBILKI/KNTFE DRIVE ASSEMBLY




14. Y1#H41#9/KNIFE DRIVE ASSEMBLY

rﬁoﬁ If'a:—ris No. A2 TR Description ?II.E
1 [10009120 e bushing 1
2 10010290 P4l col lar 2
3 10010291 IRET screw 4
4 10010046 Esaliiv crank 1
5 10010045 AT screw 1
6 10013590 HEET screw 1
7 10059626 RSl Y s crank pin for upper 1
8 10010483 b TIHERT connecting rod for upper 1
9 10004136 HEET screw 2
10 10009121 LHESS bushing 1
11 10008986 MiiES) oil seal 1
12 10010289 wak: shaft 1
13 10010346 REWALEE| pin 1
14 10010347 IR (3. 42k) upper blade clamp 1

10012118 LJIEE (52%) upper blade clamp 1
15 10010367 WRET screw 1
16 (10010348 7] upper blade 1
17 [10010244 5T sorew 1
18 (10010383 VL NGt P) lower blade holder 1

10012119 VL NGED) lower blade holder 1
19 10010367 WEET screw 1
20 (10010384 7Pl lower blade 1
21 10009486 ) screw 1
22 10009485 TR lower blade clamp 1
23 [10010388 WEET screw 1
24 10012318 e washer 1
25 (10010387 TRERS bushing 1
26 10010385 P spring 1




15. JE BIHL#/PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

L@

o ) 19
NNy @3(5@%%)
SN



15. EBI#1.#5/PRESSER FOOT ASSEMBLY

rﬁoﬁ If'a:—ris No. w4k Pescription (%-E
1 10033723 I3l plate 1
2 10009623 BRET \M5 X 24 screw 1
3 10009104 EETMAX 9. 5 sorew 2
4 10009467 HERRMS nut 1
5 10041532 £ FE AT HF foot 1ift !
6 10036965 HEET sorew L
7 10009036 FLAF R spring !
8 [10009622 R T pul ling lever !
9 [10033721 I AT connecting rod 1
10 10037485 s FE 0 19 crank !
11 10009616 BZATM6 X 0. 75X 14 screw 1
12 10037485 %= spring 1
13 10059622 I EES bush 1
14 10009032 JE B shaft of presser foot |ifting 1
15 10009319 B d5X17.2 pin 1
16 10014216 BEATMAX 0. 5X 4 screw 1
17 110061311 s i arm of presser foot lifting 1
18 10010660 PR cover of protecting finger 1
19 110009529 IEETM3 X 3. 8 screw 4
20 10011912 EIZRT] knife for cutting thread 1
22 10010662 JEBIBRAIRR (3. 428 plate 1
23 10012120 JE IR A3 (528 spring 1
24 * T B4R presser foot assembly 1
25 10062481 J& IR T hand |ifter of presser foot 1
26 10063382 JE R F- A% spring 1
27 10057459 PFIRET screw 1
28 10058290 W BRET seret 1
29 10057465 i g i e 1
30 10057460 TEBIFFRE £ 2 serew ring 1
31 10023463 HZATM4 X 4 screw 1
32 10057462 07 g 0 ring 1
33 10057464 0% 18| 0 ring 1
34 10058291 HFE spring 1
35 [10057461 S AT A plastic ring 1
36 10057455 JE BATRT bar of presser foot 1
37 10002776 03X 16 bin 1
38 10009454 I o} plastic mat 1

. ZF/ L% /see the guage list




16. PkLk « LLE LM/ THREAD TAKEUP AND THREADING FRAME

3. 48/3. hthread S%/Sthread




16. Ptk - 5T 24149/ THREAD TAKEUP AND THREADING FRAME

rﬁo% If'a:is No. W Description ?II'E
1 10068379 ok e stand of take-uping thread 1
2 10009363 IEETSM9/64” X 40 screw 4
3 10066279 IERIpURZTT plate 1
4 10010594 IZETMAX 7. 5 screw 4
5 10009058 Bk Je i thread tension plate assembly 1
6 10009015 P2 e e 4t stand for thread tension 1
7 [10023463 M4 X 48257 screw 1
8 10068378 Hezkn thread tension stand 1
9 10009639 I 5E B fixing plate 1
10 10057518 Lk e [ e 5 stand for thread tension 1
11 10002756 kR AAE (BED upper thread tension plate 1
12 10009663 T HkER I AH A dowm thread tension plate 1
13 10003252 it 284 right thread guide plate 1
14 10058139 T2 (54 left thread guide plate 1
15 (10004171 BZETMA X 4. 5 screw 3
16 10011034 TR EEAR bracket 1
17 10011012 AT R 2R thread guide plate 1
18 (10009696 P d4X ¢ 7X0.8 washer 2
19 10011013 BRETSM1/8” X 44 screw 2
20 (10011035 AR 2R AR thread guide plate 1
21 10011037 b 25 et 2 R FL R R A thread guide plate with two 1
22 10011038 N ALk AR thread guide plate with two hole 1
23 10011039 25k = FLiT LR thread guide plate with three hole 1
24 110009104 HE4TM4 X 9. 5 screw 5
25 (10010367 HEETSML1/64” X 40 screw 3




17. Y38 354 /LUBRICATTON ASSEMBLY




17. 358 44E/LUBR I CATION ASSEMBLY

rﬁoﬁ If'a::j;s No. AR Desoription ?II'E
1 20008187 JEIH AR T cover of oil distributor 1
2 /10009037 BEATM4 X 12 screw 3
3 10026756 07l o ring 1
4 10043169 JEIM2E oil filter 1
5 [10026644 IRET B3k joint part 1
6 10064522 Paliitid plate for guiding oil 1
7 110010554 WEATM4 X 5.5 screw 1
8 [10057494 1l 75 2H A4 oil filter assembly 1
9 [10010976 BEATSM1/4” X 40 screw 2
10 |10009588 SRR plastic joint 2
11 10009592 AT B2k joint part 2
12110011471 SRR MIE=D fastening ring 1
13 10007796 HE G4X 6 oil pipe 1
14 120021641 LRk RS pin assembly for giving oil 1
15 10009074 IRETMA X 4 screw 2
16 |20000790 Zh A AR oil pin assembly 1
17 110026648 TR A oil pump assembly 1
18 10009103 BEETMA X 16 screw 2
19 10009496 4. T fastening ring 1
20 |10007800 b3X b 5IME oil pipe 1
21 10042396 WRAT screw 2
22 [10052381 T3 rubber ring for oil tray 1
23 10052380 A oil tray 1
24 10009447 5H ] weasher 4
25 10009095 M5 X 12824T screw 4
26 10009263 H P 41 washer assembly 1
27 10009264 IZETSM3/8” X 28 sorew 1
28 10012086 Hg washer 1
29 10062487 bR oil leveler 1
30 10009775 TR oil leveler block 1
31 10009537 KB4, 3X 13.4X2 washer 2
32 10062477 bR b B AR oil leveler up locating plate 1
33 (10012710 BRETNA X 14 screw 2
34 10009104 IEETMA X 9. 5 screw 1




18.H <« R&#EHE /H « R DEVICE

3. 44/3. 4thread Sﬁ/St‘hread

-




18.H - R#ZE/H - R DEVICE

rﬁoﬁ If'a:—ris No. A2 TR Description ?II.E
1 10009094 AR ER upper silicon oil box 1
2 [10008925 & box cover 1
3 [10008924 EH felt 1
4 110008923 BRI AR presser plate for felt 1
5 |10009104 BZATMAX 9. 5 screw 1
6 |10008884 EEPIYY plate retainning oil 1
7 110010983 AEIMESZE (3. 4%%) stand 1
8 10012359 A HIESC A (54) stand 1
9 10010982 RESIMIEE) felt 1
10 10010074 MZEETSM11/64” X 40 screw 2
11 110011471 Mitk=giin spring ring 1
12 10008072 b 272k oil wick 1
13 10007796 HE d4X 6 oil pipe 1
14 110010979 N RE A lower silicon oil box 1
15 10010980 FRE box cover L
16 [10010595 WAETMAX 7. 5 screw 1




19. JH#FE4L/0TL TANK BRACKET




19. 3H#ZFEZ2/0I1L TANK BRACKET

Fs Hs 2R Description ?1(-5

No. |Parts No.
1 10009596 g bush with inner thread 4
2 10059968 pozp SR plastic mattress 8
3 10009272 HulE washer 8
4 10059967 TR A Pl rubber cushion steel ring 4
5 [10059966 MR rubber blanket 4
6 [10059964 eI pallet rubber mat 4
7 10059965 Wk brace 4
8 10059963 e 2 the tray support 2
9 [10003106 W4T screw 4
10 10002924 WRET screw 4
1110059962 i tray 1
12 10033825 TR A b 2 4 the manger packing assembly 1
13 10004981 AT screw 4
14 10033756 RO feed opening 1
15 10051357 25T screw 3




RS GAUGE PARTS LIST

e § I
VODEL NEEDLE | MAIN FEED | DIFF.FEED | PRESSER | UPPER LOWER  [CHAINSTITCH
PLATE DOGASSY DOG FOOT LOOPER | LOOPER DOGASSY
ML iR | FIEEAA | ZEEA ERAs | EEE | R B AT
B9000-17 10010191 | 10010887 | 10010947 |10010663| 10010199 | 10010003 -
B9000-13 10010191 | 10010887 | 10010947 |10054662| 10010199 | 10010003 —
B9000-38 10012320 10012133 | 10012357 [10009289] 10010199 | 10010003 | 10012275
B9000-70 10005892 | 10012133 10005893 [10005874| 10010199 | 10010003 | 10012275
2% GAUGE PARTS LIST
\ Lé P
UPPER LOWER FRONT NEEDLE | oo o THREAD
KNIFE KNIFE NEEDLE | HOLDER STAND
HLA 7] T [iE/AkaN B3 LKA 2R
B9000-17 10010348 | 10010384 | 10010404 |10003434| DCX 1#11 | 10007906
B9000-13 10010348 | 10010384 | 10010404 |10009340| DCX 1#11 | 10007906
B9000-38 10010348 [ 10010384 | 10013344 [10009284 |DC X 27#14| 10004956
B9000-70 10010348 | 10010384 | 10013344 |10009284|DCX27#14| 10004956




	中捷说明书封面（B9000）
	页 1

	B9000说明书物料号：10064702 2020-03-17更新.pdf
	950E机器使用说明书2018-06-06
	ZJ950E零件手册(更新20180515).pdf
	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	页 1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1

	
	Sheet1


	组合
	机壳部件
	1
	2

	外罩部件1
	外罩部件
	1
	2


	外罩部件2
	外 有 图22
	1


	压脚机构
	1
	2


	中捷说明书封面（参考样例）
	页 1

	中捷说明书封面（参考样例）
	页 1




